
Part # Part Name Required

1000 Frame Complete 1

Front Suspension

2016 Upper Control Arm Assembly Ford 8A-3082 1

2017 Lower Conrol Arm Assembly Ford 8A-3078 1

Insulator (front coil spring) Lower Mercury 8M-5414A 1

Insulator (front coil spring) Upper Mercury 8M-5415A 1

Front Coil Spring Ford 8A-5310D 2

Bumper Lower Mercury 8M-3020B 1

Bumper Upper Ford 8A-3025 1

2015 Knuckle Support Assy. R.H. Mercury 8M-3052 1

2015-1 Knuckle Support Assy. L.H. Mercury 8M-3053 1

Knuckle Pin Kit Mercury 8M-3111 1

2018 Spindle Assy. Mercury 8M-3105 1

Front Stablizer Assy. Ford 8A-5482C 1

Steering Linkage

Support (steering idler) Mercury 8M-3351 1

Kit (steering idler) Mercury HAK-3352A 1

3026 Center Tie Rod Mercury 8M-3304 Modified 1

3015 Pitman Arm Ford 11A-3590 1

3006 Steering Arm R.H. Mercury 8M-3130 1

3006-1 Steering Arm L.H. Mercury 8M-3131 1

Kit (tie rod end) Ford 8C-3271 2

Sleeve Assy. (drag link adjusting) Ford 11A-3310 1

Rod Assy. (Spindle Connecting)  R.H. Ford 8A-3280 1

Rod Assy. (Spindle Connecting)  L.H. Ford 8A-3281 1

Steering Gear

3016 Steering Wheel Shaft Assy. 1

3011 Steering Gear Housing Sub. Assy. 1

3011-1 Housing Assy. Chrysler 1274500 Modified 1

3011-2 Tube 1

3011 Oil Seal Victor 49294 1

Note:      This Parts List is derived from a handwritten list which we believe originated at the  
B. S. Cunningham Co.,  1402 Elizabeth Avenue, West Palm Beach, FL.   This listing is provided with information 
currently available. If you have additional sources, please contact the writer so that we may 
make corrections and/or additions. 

Cunningham
C - 3 Parts List
Information compiled by motorsport historian 
Larry Berman  - Copyright 2019

Copyright 2005 by Larry Berman Page 1 of 6



Part # Part Name Required

3049 Sector Worm & Shaft Chrysler Modified 1

3047 Bushing (steering shaft) 1

3048 Bushing (steering shaft) 1

3013 Universal Joint Gondas J200 Modified 2

3017 Steering Wheel Shaft 1

3018 Bushing (spring retainer) 1

3003 Hub (steering wheel) 1

3046 Shield (steering wheel hub) 1

3016 Bushing Ford 21A-3517 1

3008 Steering Wheel 1

3004 Spacer (steering wheel hub) 1 Long 1

3005 Spacer (steering wheel hub) 2 Long 2

3009 Elbow (steering wheel gear box) 1

3023 Bracket (steering column) 1

3050 Bushing 1

3003D Cam Followers, Steering Wheel 1

Rear Axle & Suspension

4017 Rear End Assy. 1

9021 Rear End Chrsyler 1330705 Modified 1

9021 Brackets (Radius Rod Spring) 2

9020 Bracket (rear axle track bar) 1

4030 Track bar complete 1

4031 Track bar Ford 7RT3281 Modified 1

4030 End (Track bar) Lord Mount H3004 1

4014 Radius Rod complete upper right 1

4018-3 Radius Rod upper right Ford 7RT3281 Modified 1

4018-3 Radius Rod End Ford 7RT3270 1

4014 Radius Rod End Lord Mount H5017 1

4014-1 Radius Rod complete lower right 1

4018-4 Radius Rod lower right Ford 7RT3281 Modified 1

4014-1 Radius Rod End Ford 7RT3270 1

4014 Radius Rod End Lord Mount H5017 1

4015 Radius Rod complete upper left 1

4018-1 Radius Rod upper left Ford 7RT3281 Modified 1

4015 Radius Rod End Ford 7RT3271 1

4015 Radius Rod End Lord Mount H5017 1

4015-1 Radius Rod complete lower left 1

4018-2 Radius Rod lower left Ford 7RT3281 Modified 1

4015-1 Radius Rod End Ford 7RT3271 1

4015 Radius Rod End Lord Mount H5017 1

4019 Rebound Strap or Snubber 2

Rear Springs Moog 533 2

Clamps (Rear Springs) Upper Buick 1304995 2

Clamps (Rear Springs) Lower Buick 1302057 2

Bolt (Rear Spring Clamp) Buick 1313973 2

Bumper Assy. Ford 8A-3020B 2

Cup (Bumper) Ford 8A-3028 2

4023 / 4012 Shock Absorber R.H Houdeille 13003 or Delco 2105P 1

4023 / 4012 Shock Absorber L.H Houdeille 13003  or Delco 2105N 1

4033-4  /  4016 Linds (Shock Absorber) Delco 5352365 2

Ford 4B-18055A

                        or Ford 7B-18055A

Bolts (Rear Hub) Replacing Chrysler Bolts Ford 8A-1107A 10

Copyright 2005 by Larry Berman Page 2 of 6



Part # Part Name Required

Nuts (Rear Hubs) Replacing Chrysler Nuts Ford B-1012 10

Engine Chrysler Fire Power

5000 Intake manifold assy. 1

5012 Intake manifold assy. R.H. 1

5013 Intake manifold assy. L.H. 1

5002 Thermostar housing 1

5005 Thermostar housing Power steering 1

17007 Adaptor (distributor) 1

17003 Adaptor (magneto) 1

1700   ?? Coupling (distributor adaptor) 1

17001 Coupling (magneto) 1

5015 Water outlet by-pass 1

5001 Adaptor (Spark plug seal) 8

5003 Stud (air filter manifold) 4

5004 Strainer cap 4

5006 Carburetor shims 4

5007 Exhaust Manifold 2

5017 Exhaust Flange Gasket 2

5020 Spacer linkage assy. 1

5029 Throttle linkage assy. 1

5028 Support (throttle linkage) 1

5030 Shaft (throttle linkage) Zenith C24-4583 Modified 1

5024 Lever (throttle linkage) Fafax FE2F4 6

5029 Rod End (throttle linkage) 8

5025 Control Rods (throttle linkage) 2

5026 Control Rods (throttle linkage) 2

5027 Spring Anchor (throttle linkage) 1

5029 Spring  (throttle linkage) 1

5028 Aircraft Cap Screws #10-32 x 1" Long 4

5029 Aircraft Cap Screws #10-32 x 1 3/8" Long 2

5029 Hex Nuts 1/4 " x 28 8

5033 Clamp (spark plug cable) 1

5034 Accelerator pedal linkage 1

5034-1 Ball Joints Aircraft AN 276-6 2

5034-2 Shaft (throttle linkage) 1

Carburetors Zenith 11446 4

5006 Shim - carburetor spacer

5035 Oil filler neck 1

Clutch - Chrysler

6016 Clutch pedal release assy. 1

6021 Brake & clutch assy. 1

6021 Pedals Ford 8A-7519 Modified 2

6018 Lever (master cylinder control) 2

6000 Clamp for clutch release 1

6032 Pedal hub 2

6033 Spacer (needle bearing) 2

6021 Torrington needle bearings BR1212 4

6004 Spacer (brake & clutch pedal) 1

6022 Rod (brake & clutch pedal) 2

6001 Lever (clutch release) 1

6002 Bracket (clutch release) 1

6016 Bracket (clutch release) Chrysler 1137784 1

6016 Spring eye Chrysler 1314683 1

6016 Eye Chrysler 1314682 1

6016 Spring eye nut Chrysler 1314681 1

6016 Spring Chrysler 1313411 1

6010 Clutch release cylunder mounting 1

6005 Clutch release cylunder mounting Wagner Lockheed FD 2933 1

6017 Mounting plate (clutch release cylinder) 1

6007 Stop (clutch release arm) 1

6029 Push rod (clutch release cylinder) 1

6030 Spacer (brake & clutch master cylinder) 2

Master Cylinders Delco 5450621-322T 2

6031 Bolt (Master Cylinder) 2

6032 3 Speed  Trans., Clutch Release Cylinder

Copyright 2005 by Larry Berman Page 3 of 6



Part # Part Name Required

Transmission - Chrysler

8006 Lever (transmission gear shift) 1

8007 Adaptor (transmission clutch cover) Cadillac Transmission 2

8008 Housing (transmission) Attention to bosses 1

8103 Lower control rod assy. Inner Torque convertor 1

8103 Rod Chrysler 1312092 modified or 1

 from 3/8 dia. C.R.S.

8103 5/16 clevis 1

8103 Clevis pin 5/16 x 1 1

8103 Cotter pin 1/8 x 1 1

8103 Hex nut 5/16 - 24 1

8104 Lower control rod assy. Outer (Torque converter) 1

8104 Rod Chrysler 1314805 modified or 1

 from 3/8 dia. C.R.S.

8104 5/16 clevis 1

8104 Clevis pin 5/16 x 1 1

8104 Cotter pin 1/8 x 1 1

8104 Hex nut 5/16 - 24 1

8105 Upper control rod assy. Inner (Torque converter) 1

8105-1 Rod Chrysler 1136960 Modified 1

8105-2 Rod Chrysler 132092 Modified 1

8105-3 Extension 3/8 - 24 NF Th'd. Same as 8106-3 1

8105 Hex nut 5/16 - 24 NF Th'd. 2

8106 Upper control rod assy. Outer (Torque converter) 1

8106-1 Rod 1

8106-2 Rod 1

8106-3 Extension 3/8 - 24 NF Th'd. Same as 8105-3 1

8106-4 Swivel Chrysler 1120866 1

8106-5 Clip Chrysler 639174 1

8106-6 Bushing 1

8106-7 Spring Chrysler 953494 1

8106 Hex nut 3/8 - 24 NF Th'd. 2

8106 Hex nut 1/4 - 28 NF Th'd. 2

8106 Washers 5/8 O.D. x 9/32 I.D. x 1/8 t.k. 2

8110 Speedometer angle drive joint Alemite 649 F.B. 1.000 W2 1

Copyright 2005 by Larry Berman Page 4 of 6



Part # Part Name Required

Brakes

10000 Drum assy. Front brake) Mercury 8M-1125R 2

10001 Backing plate (front) Mercury 8M-2012 2

Brake shoe & primary kit (front) Mercury 8M-2001 CDC 2

Backing plate assy. (Rear) Chrysler 1328744 2

Master cylinder ( see - clutch) 1

Brake Pedal ( see - clutch ) 1

Handle ( emergency brake ) Chrysler 131932 1

Cable ( emerency brake ) Chrysler 1408969 1

Wheels

20000 Wheels Mercury 8M-1015 5

Hub caps Lincoln 50 50 IL-1130 4

Fuel System

11004 Gas tank float 1

11006 Adaptor (gas tank liquidometer) 1

11016 Fuel & Vacuum line ass'y. ( 4 carburator manifold ) 1

11015 Fuel distributor block 1

11016-1 Tubing & union ass'y. 1

11016-1 Tubing 8" long AN 306 4 1

11016-1 Straight union  AN 773-4D 2

11616-1 45* Elbow union AN 823-4B 1

11016-3 90* Elbow union AN 822-4D 1

11016-2 Tubing & union ass'y. 1

11106-2 Tubing 8 1/2" long AN 306-4 1

11106-2 Straight union AN773-4D 2

11016-2 45* Elbow union AN 823-4B 1

11016-2 90* Elbow union AN 822-4D 1

11016-3 Tubing & union ass'y. 1

11016-3 Tubing 8 1/2" long AN 306-4 2

11016-3 Straight union AN773-4D 2

11016-3 45* Elbow union AN 823-4B 2

11016-3 90* Elbow union AN 822-4D 1

11106-4 Tubing & union ass'y. 1

11106-4 Tubing 11" long AN 306-4 1

11106-2 Straight union AN773 4D 2

11106-4 90* Elbow Union AN822-4D 2

11016 Pipe plug Weatherhead 315 x 2 1

Exhaust  System

14009 Mufflers  (No  Dwg.) Chevrolet 3698041 1

14001 Bushing (Muffler mounting) 4

14003 Retainer & Spacer  (Muffler mounting bushings) 4

14010 Straps (Muffler retaining) 2

Copyright 2005 by Larry Berman Page 5 of 6



Part # Part Name Required

Electrical

17002 Generator Bracket Details 1

17002-1 Bracket 1

17002-2 Adjustable bar 1

17002-3 Bracket arm 1

17002-4 Rod 1

17010 Generator bracket (Power Steering) 1

17011 Bracket bar (generator mounting - power steering 1

17012 Bracket arm (generator mounting - power steering 1

17013 Bracket rod (generator mounting - power steering 1

17004 Cable terminal (Main battery, starter end) 1

17005 Bracket (starter cable clamp) 1

17006 Control lever (Manual starting) 1

17009 Hold down bolt ( battery ) 1

17014 Hold down bolt ( battery ) 1

Please contact Lawrence W. Berman at larry@bermanadjusters.com with any additions, corrections or deletions.

Lawrence W. Berman Copyright - 2019

Copyright 2005 by Larry Berman Page 6 of 6


